(Asparagus racemosus) was planted as intercrop with Amla (Emblica officinalis). The results revealed that root 
production from single plant of Satawar was maximum in the natural forest as compared to the yield from plantations. 
An income of about Rs.13,000 (thirteen thousand rupees) has been generated from the sale of medicinal planting 
material. 

Project 2: Studies on the insect pests of Emblica officinalis and Gmelina arborea in agroforestry and 
plantation ecosystems [050/CFRHRD-(2001-2002)/2(3)] 

Findings: Seasonal history of shoot gall forming insect Betousa stylophora was studied.